MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



9-3

9:00 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from Economic Development Agency and Transportation Land Management Agency - Transportation Department regarding the Public Hearing for the Adoption of Resolution No. 2017-203, Authorizing the Resolution of Necessity for the Limonite Avenue/Interstate 15 Interchange Project in the Cities of Eastvale and Jurupa Valley, California Environmental Quality Act Finding of Nothing Further is Required, District 2.

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday, January 9, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. or as soon as possible thereafter.

Roll Call:

Ayes:

Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Perez and Ashley

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and entered on ______ of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors

Dated: December 5, 2017

Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in and for the County of Pivorside, State of California

(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

MUVC Deputy

AGENDA NO.

9-3

xc: EDA, Transp., COB

CLERK OF THE BOARD P. G. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE, CA. 92002-1147 CERTIFIED MAIL.



0001 1472 4877



1000



U.S. POSTAGE PAID E RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 NOV 13, 17 AMOUNT

\$7.71 R2305M148718-30

Barron Carnoite c/o Merlone Geier Management LLC 3191 Zinfandel Drive, Suite 23 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

92562114747 23568349265-01676 Պրիլիկերովվերակիլիվորիլիկերիկերի RETURN TO SENDER REFUSED UNABLE TO FORWARD 557 n

0212/15/17

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece. or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Rick Bonday Mc Cune on Assoc. Inc. PO BOX 1295 Corona. OA 92878-1295 2. Article Number

A. Signature rance // stanson D Addressee

☐ Express Mail

☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Received by (Printed Name) I vain contechers

D. Is delivery address different from items If YES, enter delivery address below:

□ No

C. Date of Delivery

3. Service Type □ Certified Mail ☐ Registered

> Insured Mail □ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

☐ Yes

Domestic Return Receipt

UNITED STATES POSTAL SEAVIDS

First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

30 MON , 11,

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 is bex

P. O. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE. CA. 92502-1147

Offn: CECHUA 51L RES. 2017-203

This property of the second of

■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: RICK Bonder Mellow & Associate, Inc. PO Box 1245	A. Signature X Light of Local Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Light of Light o
Corona, CA 92878-1295	3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Registered C.O.D.
2. Article Number	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

CA 926

ZO-MOV'IJ



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

- CONTINUE A

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

ություրորորորդ **Ի**ԹԻՆԻ

CLERK OF THE BOARD P. O. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE, CA. 92502-1147

WHII: 48

Afth: CECNIA GIL RES: 2017-203

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X A Agent Addresse B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliver	
1. Article Addressed to: Hamner Park alsoc Attn: David Starnes 10877 Wilshire Blood. Ste. 1520 Los Angeles, Op 90024	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No	
LOS Ungeles, CA 90024	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes	
(Transfer from service label)		
PS Form 3811. February 2004 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540	

CARAND

ZE WOVE TH



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

CLERK OF THE BOARD P. O. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE. CA. 92502-1147



atm: CGCTTA GIL RES: 2017-203

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X	
1. Article Addressed to: Nelia R. Bernstein David Coegrove Rutan & Rucker, LLP 611 Anton Blud., 14th Floor Costa Mesa. CA 92626	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?	
	3. Service Type □ Certified Mail □ Registered □ Insured Mail □ C.O.D.	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes	
2. Anticle Number (Transfer from service label, 7010 2780	0001 1472 4723	
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ref	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540	



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in his box

CLERK OF THE BOARD P. O. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE, CA. 92502-1147

A PER U

See me

OHn: CECHIA GIL RES. 2017 - 203

الرارار المراج العراد عمل الرياد الراران المراد الم

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X
1. Article Addressed to: NEILA R. BERNSTEIN DAVID COSGROVE RUTAN & RUCKER, UP 611 ANTON BOWE VARD, 14H PI.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
Costa Muse, CA 92626	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
Z. Atticio volume	001 1472 4860
PS Form 3811. February 2004 Domestic Retu	



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 inthis bex •

CLERK OF THE BOARD P.O. BOX 1147 **RIVERSIDE, CA. 92502-1147**

AHn: CE CALIA GIL 1265. 2017.203

իկելիրի ելիկելիի վիկային իրելի և անհեր

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	X /CI	Agent Addressee of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: Nelia h. Bunsten David Cosquee Rutan g. Rucker, LIP		l Yes
GII Anton Blud, 14th Floor	3. Service Type	
Costa Musa, CA 92626	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for M☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.	/lerchandise
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)] Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7010 2780	0001 1472 4754	
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retu	ırn Receipt 1025	595-02-M-1540



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

P. O. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE, CA. 92502-1147 64:II MG

OHn: OCCUPA GU RES. 2017-203 HRG: 1245/17

լՄիրենիրինիկանիկությունի այդերիինի իրենի

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature Agent Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Vinginios Explosion 1/2 9/12
1. Article Addressed to: Rick Bondan McCune on Associates, Inc. PD Box 1295	D. Is derivery address different from item 1?
Cours, CA 92878-1295	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ ExpressMail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
2. Article include: (Transfer from service labs. 7010 5700	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

PS Form 3811, February 2004

United States Postal Service CA 926 29 NOV 17



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

CLERK OF THE BOARD P. O. BOX 1147 RIVERSIDE, CA. 92502-1147



OHM: CECIMA GU RES. 2017. 203

-114747